FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-29-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tresman Rive OFFICE OF TRADEMARK

2002 MAY 22 AM 9: 08

102105335

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

FINANCE SECTION

TRADEMARKS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type New Conveyance Type Assignment License							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment							
Correction of PTO Error Merger Effective Date Month Day Year							
Reel # Frame # 01/24/2002 Change of Name							
Corrective Document							
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name Pel-Freez Clinical Systems, LLC 01/24/2002							
Formerly							
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association							
Other							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin							
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name Fremont International, Inc.							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1) 205 N. Arkansas Strret							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3) Rogers T2756 State/Country Zip Code							
City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic							
Corporation Association representative should be attached.							
Other (Designation Assignment.)							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Arkansas							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY CORRECTED VERSION**							
CORRECTED VERSION							
to the document and							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002514 FRAME: 0526

ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99	В	Page 2		U.S. Department of Patent and Trader TRADEM	nark Office
Domestic Rep	resentative Name	and Address	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)	***************************************				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponder	it Name and Addre	SS Area Code and	Telephone Number	608-258-4272	
Name [Attorney Mark A. Kassel				
Address (line 1)	Foley & Lardner				
Address (line 2)	151 East Gilman Street				
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 1497				
Address (line 4)	Madison, WI 53701-1497				
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachm	r of pages of the attach ents.	ed conveyance doo	ument # 4 total pa	ges
Trademark Ap	plication Number((s) or Registration	Number(s)	Mark if additional num	pers attach
	Trademark Application Num			OTH numbers for the same p	roperty).
76/097,083	nark Application Num	ber(s)	Regis	tration Number(s)	
Number of Pro	operties Enter t	the total number of prop	erties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Ar	mount for Properties Lis	ted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of F	ayment:	Enclosed De	posit Account		

Statement and Signature

Deposit Account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Deposit Account Number:

Attorney Mark A. Kassel

Name of Person Signing

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

Signature

Date Signed

No

06-1447

Yes 🔀



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New J.	Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name	01/24/2002
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conv	
Name Pel-Freez Clinical Systems, LLC		(Mgnth Day Yea / 1 24 D
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Associa
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Wisconsin	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of rece	iving parties attached
Name Fremont International, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of		
Composed of		
Composed of Address (line 1) 205 N. Arkansas Strret Address (line 2)	Arkansas	72756
Composed of Address (line 1) 205 N. Arkansas Strret	Arkansas State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party
Composed of Address (line 1) 205 N. Arkansas Strret Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Rogers City	State/Country	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Composed of Address (line 1) 205 N. Arkansas Strret Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Rogers City Individual General Partnership	State/Country	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic
Composed of Address (line 1) 205 N. Arkansas Strret Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Rogers City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership ation Arkansas	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Composed of Address (line 1) 205 N. Arkansas Strret Address (line 2) City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	State/Country Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Composed of Address (line 1) 205 N. Arkansas Strret Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Rogers City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership ation Arkansas	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	608-258-4272
Name	Attorney Mark A. Kassel	
Address (line 1)	Foley & Lardner	
Address (line 2)	151 East Gilman Street	
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 1497	
Address (line 4)	Madison, WI 53701-1497	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance do including any attachments.	cument # 4 total pages
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	he Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B	
	emark Application Number(s) Regis	stration Number(s)
76/097,083		
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# [1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of	Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	
Deposit A (Enter for pa	ccount yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 06-1447
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Attorney Mark A. Kassel Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Pel-Freez Clinical Systems, LLC ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and having its principal offices at 9099 North Deerbrook Trail, Brown Deer, Wisconsin 53223, has adopted, used and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed on the attached sheet which is incorporated herein and made a part hereof (the "Trademark") for which Assignor has made an application for registration in the United State Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark Application");

WHEREAS, Fremont International, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Arkansas, having offices at 205 N. Arkansas Street, Rogers, Arkansas 72756, wishes to acquire the interest of Assignor in the said Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and/or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and to all claims for past infringement of the said Trademark;

The Assignor, upon request of Assignee, and without further remuneration, agrees to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any and all papers desired by Assignee for the perfecting of title thereto in Assignee.

of the 39 th day of January, 200 &.

of the $\frac{39}{10}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{2002}}{100}$, $\frac{2002}{100}$.	
Pel-Freez Clinical Systems, LLC By: Name: Frank A. Langley Title: President	
COUNTY OF AMUNICEE_)	
COUNTY OF AHLWACKEE_)	
Before me personally appeared TRANK LANGLEY, to me known to be PRESIDENT of said Pel-Freez Clinical Systems, LLC, who signed the foregoing instruming in my presence, on behalf of said corporation with authority to do so, and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath this 24 day of TANKEY, 2002.	n ent he
Notary Public	
Milioad County, (1) (State)	
My commission expires:	

003.331546.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002514 FRAME: 0530

Attachment to Assignment of Trademark
Pel-Freez Clinical Systems, LLC to Fremont International, Inc.

TRADEMARK

Serial Number: 76/097,083

Trademark: PEL-FREEZ CLINICAL SYSTEMS, LLC

Filing Date: July 26, 2000 International Class: 1 and 5

Registration Number: Not available yet
Registration Date: Not available yet

003.331546.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002514 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 02/19/2002